SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 2334/2021

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.H. VAKIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76195/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr Adv

> Ms Neha Sharma, AOR Mr. Ish Jain, Adv Ms Radha Ved, Adv

Ms Surabhi Guleria, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Court Master**

(Beena Jolly) **Court Master**