SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 1413/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-07-2022 in MP No. 4/1996 passed by the Special Court (trial Of Offences Relating To Transaction In Securities) Act 1992 At Mumbai)

DHANRAJ MILLS PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH N SHAH (DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.29325/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherkjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged with Civil Appeal No.2334/2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR